WOLCOTTS FORM 778 - rev. 7-99 GRANT DEED - (price class 3A) • 1999 WOLCOTTS FORMS, INC.

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL THIS DEED AND, UNLESS	BOOK	378 PAGE 281-282
OTHERWISE SHOWN BELOW, MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:	OFFI RECORDED	CIAL RECORDS AT THE REQUEST OF
NAME R. ELLIS HARPER STREET LAW OFFICES OF R. ELLIS HARPER	R. 20	les Harper
ADDRESS P.O. BOX 1829	2004 API	R 19 PM 1:53
STATE NEVADA CITY, CA 95959	EUREKA	COUNTY NEVADA
ZIP L	M.N. REB	ALEATI. RECORDER 10. FEE\$ 15.00
Title Order No Escrow No	<b>.</b>	\ \
	186611	\ \
	SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECO	
	DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX \$	
GRANT DEED	computed on full value of property	conveyed, or
	encumbrances remaining at time of	f sale.
SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT OR AGENT DETERMINING TAX FIRM		
FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is acknown	LANE DUOKETT	and MICHELE PUCKETT
		AME OF GRANTOR(S))
grant to THE PUCKETT FAMILY TRUST	< < 1 1	
	OF GRANTEES)	
all that real property situated in the City of Eureka		
an and rous property steaded in the only of	unty. State of Nevada descri	(or in an unincorporated area of)
<u> </u>	unty, State of <u>Nevada</u> , descri	bed as follows (insert legal description):
SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION		
/ /		
/ /		>
1104-01 & 1104-05	\ \ \	•
Assessor's parcel No.	- Managa	14/6
Executed on 4 1 - 04, 2004	, at	TY AMERICAN
Pro la	Fano F	Well Lane Pucke
STATE OF LAIFOANIA	Michele	Pucket Michele Micke
COUNTY OF NEUADA		THE THE PARTY OF T
On 4/7/2004 before me, Mike W. Hylan,	NOTARY PUBLIC	
personally appeared LANE PUCKETT AND	DOE, NOTARY POPULETY  NICHELE PUCKETT	RIGHT THUMBPRINT (Optional)
	- J-vic / Gone /	_
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfac name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled	ctory evidence) to be the person(s) whose	OF THUMB HERE
same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/he	or/their signature(s) on the instrument the	THUN
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acte	ed, executed the instrument.	10P 04
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	MIKE W. HYLAN	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNERISI
	Comm. # 1349670 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA ()	D INDIVIDUALISI D CORPORATE
11/4/1/1/	My Carrin, Expires April 5, 2006	OFFICERS
(SignATurke) (SEAL)	7	(Titles)  □ PARTNER(S) □ LIMITED □ GENERAL
MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO: SAME AS abo	Wo.	☐ ATTORNEY IN FACT ☐ TRUSTEE(S)
		GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR
Before you use this form, fill in all blanks, and make whatever changes are appropriate a lawyer it you doubt the form's figures for your purpose and use. Walester and the Malester and the Male	e and necessary to your particular transaction. Consult	
Before you use this form, fill in all blanks, and make whatever changes are appropriate a lawyer if you doubt the form's fitness for your purpose and use. Wolcotts makes respect to the marchantability or fitness of this form for an intended use or purpose WOLCOTTS FORM 778 - rev. 7-99	and representation or warranty, express or implied, with	SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: (NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)):
WOLCOTTS FORM 778 - rev. 7-99	? ' WINDERFERING UK WITTE († 1911	

## EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The land referred to herein is situated in the State of Nevada, County of Eureka, described as follows:

## PARCEL 1:

Lot 1 in Block 5, as shown on the plat of the Town of Eureka, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, Nevada.

## PARCEL 2:

Lota 9 and 10 in Block 5, as shown on the plat of the Town of Eureka, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, Nevada.

EXCEPTING FROM Parcel 1 and 2 all uranium, thorium, or any other material which is or may be peculiarly essential to the production of fissionable materials, whether or not of commercial value, reserved by the United States of America, in patent recorded December 19, 1947, in Book 23, Page 226, Deed Records, Eureka County, Nevada.

APN: 1-104-01

APN: 1-104-05

## STATE OF NEVADA **DECLARATION OF VALUE**

. Assessor Parcel Number (s)	Document/Instrument/1: 1866 //
a) 1104-01	Book: 378 Page: 281-282
6) 1104-05	Date of Recording: 4-19-04
c)	Notes:
c)	
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 24 e) Apl. Bidg. f) Co	ngle Fam Res. 8 Plex imm'lind'i obile Home
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	s
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pr	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	5
4. If Exemption Claimed:	Section: 8
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090,	000000
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	Transfer to a trust
and NRS 375.110, that the information provided in belief, and can be supported by documentation if provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 1-Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Selle additional amount owed.	f called upon to substantiate the information of any claimed exemption, or other determination 0% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.
Signature	Capacity
Signature	Capacity
	7 /
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Print Name:	(REQUIRED) Print Name:
( (111h (141)))	
وير ويورون والمراوي	Address:
Address:	Address:
Address: City:	Address: City: State: Zip:
Address: City:	City: State: Zip:
Address:  City: State: Zip:  COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING REC  (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)	City: State: Zip:  CORDING
Address: City: State: Zip:  COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING REC (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER) Print Name: L. Ellis Harply.)	City: State: Zip:
Address:  City: State: Zip:  COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER, Print Name: R. Ellis Harper, Address: P. O. Box 1829	City: State: Zip:  CORDING

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)